

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 15486

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in RFA No.757/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16086 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16117 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17528 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17615 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17658 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17676 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18450 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22040 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22189 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22192 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22209 of 2009

2

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22322 of 2009

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 831 of 2010

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29759 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8905 of 2010

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3348-3351 of 2012
(for substitution and permission to file SLP and/delay in filing
substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

SLP..CC 3348-3351 Ms. Anima Kujur, Adv. for
 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

SLP(C) 29759 Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C)CC 3348-3351:
Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
Delay condoned in filing application for
substitution.

3

Substitution application is allowed.
Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Remaining matters:
Delay condoned.
Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master